

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

9500.0

DATE: July 14, 1995
TO: Linda Williams, Division of Records & Reporting
FROM: T. Williams, Division of Communications
RE: Docket No. 940253-TI; Initiation of show cause proceedings against AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection.

930000

As per ^{*}attached order, this docket is closed therefore, please return all documentation filed under confidentiality in this docket back to AT&T. Thanks.

cc: Hatch, Legal

* RAR note: Order detached.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

95-950
111366

06681 JUL 14 1995

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING